   [AK7719B]
MS1565-E-00-PB  2013/11
1
1. General Description
The AK7719B is a highly integrated digital signal processor (DSP) with five digital interface ports.
The built-in asynchronous sample rate converter (SRC) enables flexible connectivity in various
system configurations. AKM’s DSP core is optimized for both narrowband and wideband voice
processing, as well as full bandwidth digital audio processing. An integrated clock generator for the

5
5. Pin Configurations and Functions
■ Ordering Guide
 AK7719BECB  -40  +85C        30-pin CSP (0.5mm pitch) Black type
 AKD7719  Evaluation board for AK7719B
■ Pin Layout
A B C E D
6
4
5
2
3
Top View
MARK
INDEX
E D C A B
6
4
5
2
3
Bottom View
1 1
6 PDN SDIN1 SDOUT1 BCLK1 SYNC1
5 VDD
BCLK3/
JX0
SDIN3
SDOUT3/
GP0
SYNC2
4 VSS
SYNC3/
JX1
TEST SDOUT5 BCLK2
3 TVDD I2C SDIN4
SDOUT 4
/GP1/STO/
RDY
SDIN2
2 SI/CAD1
SCLK/
CAD0
CSN/
SCL
SO/SDA SDOUT2
1 BCLK4 SYNC4 SDIN5 BCLK5 SYNC5
 A B C D E
                        TOP View
   [AK7719B]
MS1565-E-00-PB  2013/11
6
■ Pin Function
No. Pin Name I/O Function
A5 VDD - Core Power Supply Pin 1.2V
A3 TVDD - I/O power Supply Pin 1.63.6V
A4 VSS - Ground Pin 0V
A6 PDN I
Power-Down Mode Pin
“H”: Power-up, “L”: Power-down, reset the control register.
The AK7719B must be reset once upon power-up.
E6 SYNC1 I Frame Sync 1 pin
D6 BCLK1 I
Serial Data Clock 1 Pin
AK7719B goes into stanby state when BCLK1 is not present.
B6 SDIN1 I Serial Data Input 1 Pin
C6 SDOUT1 O Serial Data Output 1 Pin
D3
SDOUT4